KPR 11 2000	To 1	The Director of the U.S. Patent and Traderr 103497513 U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ocuments or copy thereof.
ATEM & TRUE	1.	Name of conveying parties: Eui-jun PARK Yong-sik KWON Jong-hun KIM
0-11-h	2.	Name and Address of receiving party: SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea
	3.	Nature of conveyance: X
: :	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: (b) The title is: TRANSPORT STREAM GENERATING APPARATUS, TURBO PACKET DEMULTIPLEXING APPARATUS AND METHODS THEREOF OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 12/100,572, filed April 10, 2008; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP Our Docket: 0005.1213 Attention: James G. McEwen 1400 Eye St., N.W., Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005
	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 503333.
	8.	Deposit Account No. 503333: (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

04/14/2008 SZEWDIE1 00000104 12109572

40.00 OP

ai FC:8021

Attorney Docket No.: 0005.1213

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SMB 12/04

RECORDED: 04/11/2008

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

(hersinatier, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and

executed on ;	(insert date of ea	xecution of ap	plication,	lf nat cancu	arraeri)
					y
led on ,	Any registered a St., N.W., Suite				
ation No. Not Yet Assigned;	hereby authorize				
mid application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Uni	ed States granted or	n said applica	lon and ar	y continue	Bon, division, ren
en reliance or recommination (upplication based th	ereon, for the full ter:	m or terms for	which the	: said Lette	rs Palent(s) may
and including any extensions thereof (collective)	/, neremaner, "saki a	ibbacstion(s)	and Cade	S PERMIT).
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by:	said ASSIGNEE and			the expens	se of said ASSIG
ante which the ASRIGNEE may deem necessary		AMBIORI CLIEB			
	destrable or accedis	ant, for securi	10. mainta	ining and e	ntarcing protecti
ention. Including in the preparation and process.	, desirable or expedic tion of said applicati	ent, for securi ion(s) and the	ng, mainta Hasuance	ining and e of said Le	More Pedent(s), i
ention, including in the preparation and prosecu	, desirable or expedie tion of said applicati seding, and in any III	ent, for securi ion(s) and the ligation or oth	ng, mainta Hacuance er legal p	ining and e of said Le roceeding v	Mora Patent(s), i which may arise
ention, including in the preparation and prosecu- ince, ratesus, resummination, or public use proof d in relation to same, such acts to include but to	, destrable or expedie tion of said applicati seding, and in any M not be limited to exc	unt, for securi ion(s) and the ligation or oth scuting all pe	ng, mainta : lecuence er legal pi pera, inclu	ining and e of said Le rocesding v iding sepai	Mora Patent(s), i which may arise
ention, including in the preparation and prosecu- ince, ratesus, resummination, or public use proof d in relation to same, such acts to include but to	, destrable or expedie tion of said applicati seding, and in any M not be limited to exc	unt, for securi ion(s) and the ligation or oth scuting all pe	ng, mainta : lecuence er legal pi pera, inclu	ining and e of said Le rocesding v iding sepai	Mora Patent(s), i which may arise
ention, including in the preparation and prosecu- ince, reliasus, researchisation, or public use proof of in relation to same, such acts to include but it tions, telding all rightful oaths, providing awom tea	, desirable or expedie tion of said applicati seding, and in any it not be limited to exi atmony, and obtaining	ent, for securion(s) and the igation or oth scuting all pa g and produc	ng, mainta i teauance er legat pi pers, inclu ing eviden	ining and e of said i.e roceeding t iding sepai ce.	Mora Patent(s), i which may arise
ention, including in the preparation and prosecu- ince, release, researchasion, or public use proof d in relation to same, such acts to include but it itions, taking all rightful oaths, providing aworn tea //TNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s	, desirable or expedie tion of said applicati seding, and in any IN not be limited to exe almony, and obtaining the control of the control of the the control of the contro	ent, for securion(s) and the igation or oth igation all pa g and produc his/her/their s	ng, mainta e teauance er legat pi pers, inck ing eviden ignature(s)	ining and e of said Le roceading v iding separ ce.	tiers Patent(s), i which may arise rate assignment
ention, including in the preparation and prosecu- ince, release, researchasion, or public use proof d in relation to same, such acts to include but it itions, taking all rightful oaths, providing aworn tea //TNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s	, desirable or expedie tion of said applicati seding, and in any it not be limited to exi atmony, and obtaining	ent, for securion(s) and the igation or oth igation all pa g and produc his/her/their s	ng, mainta e teauance er legat pi pers, inck ing eviden ignature(s)	ining and e of said Le roceading v iding separ ce.	Mora Patent(s), i which may arise
ention, including in the preparation and prosecu- ince, release, researchasion, or public use proof d in relation to same, such acts to include but it itions, taking all rightful oaths, providing aworn tea //TNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s	, desirable or expedie tion of said applicati seding, and in any IN not be limited to exe almony, and obtaining the control of the control of the the control of the contro	ent, for securion(s) and the igation or oth igation all pa g and produc his/her/their s	ng, mainta e teauance er legat pi pers, inck ing eviden ignature(s)	ining and e of said Le roceading v iding separ ce.	tiers Patent(s), i which may arise rate assignment
rention, including in the preparation and prosecu- ince, retissue, researchination, or public use proor d in relation to same, such acts to include but it tions, taking all rightful oaths, providing aworn tea //TNESS WHEREOF, the unstersigned inventor(s) ped Name & Signature of Inventor(s)	, desirable or expedie tion of said applicati seding, and in any IN not be limited to exe almony, and obtaining the control of the control of the the control of the contro	ent, for securion(s) and the igation or oth igation all pa g and produc his/her/their s	ng, mainta e teauance er legat pi pers, inck ing eviden ignature(s)	ining and e of said Le roceading v iding separ ce.	tiers Patent(s), i which may arise rate assignment
ention, including in the preparation and prosecu- ince, release, researchasion, or public use proof d in relation to same, such acts to include but it itions, taking all rightful oaths, providing aworn tea //TNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s	, desirable or expedie tion of said applicati seding, and in any IN not be limited to ext almony, and obtaining the control of the control of the the control of the contro	ent, for securition(s) and the ideation or other couling all per grand production of the country and	ng, mainta lesuarce er legal pi pera, incluing eviden ignature (si ped Name	ining and e of said Le roceeding to iding separace.	ters Patent(s), I which may arise rate assignment are of Witness(es
ention, including in the preparation and prosecu- ince, release, researchandion, or public use proor d in relation to earne, such acts to include but it tions, taking all rightful oaths, providing aworn tea //TNESS WHEREOF, the unsteraigned inventor(s) ped Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	, desirable or expedie tion of said applicati seding, and in any IN not be limited to ext almony, and obtaining the control of the control of the the control of the contro	ent, for securition(s) and the ideation or other couling all per grand production of the country and	ng, mainta e teauance er legat pi pers, inck ing eviden ignature(s)	ining and e of said Le roceading v iding separ ce.	ters Patent(s), I which may arise rate assignment are of Witness(es
ention, including in the preparation and prosecu- ince, release, researchandion, or public use proor d in relation to earne, such acts to include but it tions, taking all rightful oaths, providing aworn tea //TNESS WHEREOF, the unsteraigned inventor(s) ped Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	, desirable or expedie tion of said applicati seding, and in any IN not be limited to ext almony, and obtaining the control of the control of the the control of the contro	ent, for securition(s) and this logistion or oth souting all pag and product his/her/their s (7)	ng, meinta i tesusrice er legal pi pers, inclu ing eviden igneture(s)	ining and e of said Le Ce.	ters Patent(s), I which may arise rate assignment are of Witness(es
ention, including in the preparation and prosecu- nice, release, rescamination, or public use proci- d in relation to same, such acts to include but i tions, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn tea (ITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) ped Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Eul-jun PARK Yong-altr RWON	desirable or expedition of said application of said application of said application of said in any Mandel in the limited to excitiment, and obtaining the said (Date) [Port 1, 7, 260]	ent, for securition(s) and this logistion or oth souting all pag and product his/her/their s (7)	ng, mainta lesuarce er legal pi pera, incluing eviden ignature (si ped Name	ining and e of said Le Ce.	tiers Patent(s), i which may arise rate assignment
ention, including in the preparation and prosecu- ince, release, researchination, or public use proof in relation to same, such sicts to include but it itions, telding all rightful oaths, providing swom tel itions, telding all rightful oaths, providing swom tel itions (STRESS WHEREOF, the unitersigned inventor(s)) Eul-jun PARK Yong-att RWON A	, desirable or expedie tion of said applicati seding, and in any IN not be limited to ext almony, and obtaining the control of the control of the the control of the contro	ent, for securition(s) and this logistion or oth souting all pag and product his/her/their s (7)	ng, meinta i tesusrice er legal pi pers, inclu ing eviden igneture(s)	ining and e of said Le Ce.	ters Patent(s), I which may arise rate assignment are of Witness(es
ention, including in the preparation and prosecu- nice, release, rescamination, or public use proci- d in relation to same, such acts to include but i tions, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn tea (ITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) ped Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Eul-jun PARK Yong-altr RWON	desirable or expedition of said application of said application of said application of said in any Mandel in the limited to excitiment, and obtaining the said (Date) [Port 1, 7, 260]	ent, for securition(s) and the ligation or oth souting all per g and product his/her/their s (7) E u	ng, maintai i seuarnos er i sega i per i sega i popular popular i nota i	Ining and e of said Le roseeding viding separate.	ters Patent(s), I which may arise rate assignment are of Witness(es
ention, including in the preparation and prosecu- ince, release, researchination, or public use proof in relation to same, such sicts to include but it itions, telding all rightful oaths, providing swom tel itions, telding all rightful oaths, providing swom tel itions (STRESS WHEREOF, the unitersigned inventor(s)) Eul-jun PARK Yong-att RWON A	desirable or expedition of said application of said application of said application of said in any Mandel in the limited to excitiment, and obtaining the said (Date) [Port 1, 7, 260]	ent, for securition(s) and the ligation or oth souting all per g and product his/her/their s (7) E u	ng, meinta i tesusrice er legal pi pers, inclu ing eviden igneture(s)	Ining and e of said Le roseeding viding separate.	ters Patent(s), I which may arise rate assignment are of Witness(es
ention, including in the preparation and prosecu- ince, release, researchination, or public use proof in relation to same, such sicts to include but it itions, telding all rightful oaths, providing swom tel itions, telding all rightful oaths, providing swom tel itions (STRESS WHEREOF, the unitersigned inventor(s)) Eul-jun PARK Yong-att RWON A	desirable or expedition of said application of said application of said application of said in any Mandel in the limited to excitiment, and obtaining the said (Date) [Port 1, 7, 260]	ent, for securition(s) and the ligation or oth souting all per g and product his/her/their s (7) E u	ng, maintai i seuarnos er i sega i per i sega i popular popular i nota i	Ining and e of said Le roseeding viding separate.	ters Patent(s), I which may arise rate assignment are of Witness(es
ention, including in the preparation and prosecu- ince, release, researchination, or public use proof in relation to same, such sicts to include but it itions, telding all rightful oaths, providing swom tel itions, telding all rightful oaths, providing swom tel itions (STRESS WHEREOF, the unitersigned inventor(s)) Eul-jun PARK Yong-att RWON A	desirable or expedition of said application of said application of said application of said in any Mandel in the limited to excitiment, and obtaining the said (Date) [Port 1, 7, 260]	ent, for securition(s) and the ligation or oth souting all per g and product his/her/their s (7) E u	ng, maintai i seuarnos er i sega i per i sega i popular popular i nota i	Ining and e of said Le roseeding viding separate.	ters Patent(s), I which may arise rate assignment are of Witness(es

PATENT

REEL: 020824 FRAME: 0701